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Spring Chinook FisheriesSpring Chinook Fisheries
20052005

•• 108,000 angler trips 108,000 angler trips 
–– 10,600 spring Chinook kept10,600 spring Chinook kept

•• Commercial harvest of 5,400 ChinookCommercial harvest of 5,400 Chinook
–– exex--vessel price $4.15 per pound vessel price $4.15 per pound 

•• SAFE commercial harvest of 2,300 ChinookSAFE commercial harvest of 2,300 Chinook
•• Treaty harvestTreaty harvest ofof 11 fishfish



Upper Columbia Summer Chinook Returns
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Summer Chinook FisheriesSummer Chinook Fisheries
20052005

•• 45,000 angler trips below Bonneville 45,000 angler trips below Bonneville 
–– 2,300 summer Chinook kept 2,300 summer Chinook kept 

•• Commercial harvest of  2,800 ChinookCommercial harvest of  2,800 Chinook
–– Ex vessel price per pound $2.00Ex vessel price per pound $2.00

•• SAFE commercial harvestSAFE commercial harvest-- 1,000 Chinook1,000 Chinook
•• Treaty harvest of 3,900 ChinookTreaty harvest of 3,900 Chinook



Columbia River Fall Chinook Returns
1980-2005
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Fall Chinook Fisheries 2005Fall Chinook Fisheries 2005

•• 75,000 Angler trips 75,000 Angler trips 
–– Chinook kept  27,800Chinook kept  27,800

•• Commercial harvest of 27,200 ChinookCommercial harvest of 27,200 Chinook
–– ExEx-- vessel price per pound $2.00vessel price per pound $2.00

•• SAFE commercial harvest ~ 7,000 ChinookSAFE commercial harvest ~ 7,000 Chinook
•• Treaty harvest of 115,100 ChinookTreaty harvest of 115,100 Chinook



Forecast AccuracyForecast Accuracy
Upriver Spring ChinookUpriver Spring Chinook
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Forecast AccuracyForecast Accuracy
Upriver Summer ChinookUpriver Summer Chinook
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Forecast Accuracy Forecast Accuracy 
Upriver Bright Fall Chinook Upriver Bright Fall Chinook 
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Forecast Accuracy 
Fall Chinook
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